



2020 Alberta Rocks Adult Curling Camps Announcement

After careful consideration, Curling Alberta regretfully announces its decision to cancel the 2020 Alberta Rocks Adult Curling Camps. Sadly, the low registration numbers do not make hosting the camp financially viable this year.

"As you can imagine, it's very difficult to share this announcement," said Jill Richard, Executive Director of Curling Alberta. "We tried to find a way to make the camp work this season, however it is just not viable. We look forward to gathering together at the camp next season."

Curling Alberta offers its sincere thanks to the camp instructors and staff, its sponsors and partners, including the City of Leduc and the Leduc Curling Club, all of whom were eager to host the players and their families in the community as per tradition. To all the curlers who were signed up and hopeful to attend, we wish you a safe and summer. Curling Alberta is committed to getting you back on the ice this fall.

